Jazz
J
A
Z
-F
E
-D
I-W

40CF
50CF
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
Jazz
J
A
Z
-F
E
-D
I-W
M
Photometry
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 244 244 244 244 244
10 228 225 229 232 233
20 211 222 214 217 213
30 208 193 200 206 201
40 176 176 176 185 180
50 147 147 152 155 156
60 116 119 123 124 126
70 80.2 84.8 87.9 95.0 97.7
80 53.3 49.0 63.8 74.6 80.3
90 13.1 32.8 49.6 63.9 66.7
100 194 208 206 223 228
110 388 416 461 471 468
120 557 595 643 719 738
130 713 765 799 840 866
140 855 910 954 950 972
150 995 1015 1066 1073 1082
160 1093 1089 1125 1139 1166
170 1147 1122 1147 1147 1176
180 1182 1182 1182 1182 1182
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 80 80 80 80 71 71 71 71 53 53 53 36 36 36 21 21 21 14
1 73 69 66 63 64 61 58 56 45 44 42 31 30 29 17 17 17 11
2 66 60 55 51 58 53 49 46 39 37 35 27 25 24 13 13 13 9
3 60 53 47 43 53 46 42 38 35 31 29 24 22 20 11 11 11 7
4 55 46 40 36 48 41 36 32 31 27 24 21 19 17 9 9 9 6
5 50 41 35 30 44 36 31 27 27 23 21 19 16 14 8 8 8 5
6 46 37 30 26 40 32 27 23 24 21 18 17 14 13 7 7 7 5
7 42 33 27 22 37 29 24 20 22 18 15 15 13 11 6 6 6 4
8 39 30 24 19 34 26 21 17 20 16 13 14 11 10 5 5 5 4
9 36 27 21 17 32 24 19 15 18 14 12 12 10 8 5 5 5 3
10 34 24 19 15 30 22 17 14 16 13 11 11 9 8 4 4 4 3
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
Optical Distribution:
17% Direct / 83% Indirect
112 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Linear Sections and Suspension Location
C2